



2026:BHC-NAG:4823

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 11010 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Nagpur Municipal Corporation, Nagpur Thr. Its....PETITIONER
Commissioner, Nagpur

V/S

Devidas S/o Vyankatrao Bhivgade And AnotherRespondent

JEMINI BRIJMOHAN KASAT

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 24th July, 2023

P.C. :

Present, S.O. 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)